



## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

## A) **Basic Details**:

AEGCL/MD/BBM/Renovation & Illumination of Parking/Bijulee Bhawan/2023/Part-1/03 Dated $20/07/2023$	
"Illumination of Parking and common area of Bijulee Bhawan campus, Bijulee Bhawn".	
Civil & Electrical Works	
Limited Tender within the Empanelled contractors of BBM (HQ)	
Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1	

Total Tender Value:	Rs 18,96,326.00 (inclusive of GST) Rupees Eighteen Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six Only			
Tender Fee	Rs. 1000.00 (One Thousand) through Demand Draft in favour of AEGCL, payable at Guwahati			
EMD/Bid Security	Rs.37,930.00 (Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty) through Demand Draft in favour of AEGCL, Payable at Guwahati			

## B) Critical Dates:

Tender Start Date	20/07/2023	1000 Hrs 00 Mins	
Submission Start Date	20/07/2023	1400 Hrs 00 Mins	
Tender End Date	26/07/2023	1400 Hrs 00 Mins	
Tender Opening Date	26/07/2023	1500 Hrs 00 Mins	

20/7/2020

Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01

<u>Memo No:</u> AEGCL/MD/BBM/Renovation & Illumination of Parking/Bijulee Bhawan/2023/Part-1/ Dated:-

Copy To:

1. AGM (IT), for publication in AEGCL/SPPP portal

2. Notice Board

3. R/File

Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01